Rotary Club
Kuching Central

Community Service Director Report
Year 1996 - lggT

Project I Clothings For The Needy's

Sponsors : Ngiu Kee Sdn Bhd
John Master

Period : September 96 to November 96

Targetted Amount :

Achieved
Ten Thousand pieces ( 10,000)
Thirty Two Thousand one hundred pieces (32,100)

Remark : For every usable shirts and long pants donated, the donor is given
RM20-00 coupon to purchase John Masters products.

Worth of Project : 32,100 pcs x RM 20-00 _ RM 642,000-00

Note : The project was launched by the District Governor of district 3310 M.